
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mount Cheam Canine Association 
MARKED CATALOGUE 

 

 
Saturday, March 07, 2026 - Trial #3 

Event 2620233974 (Rally Obedience Trials) 
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Rally Obedience Trials 

 

RALLY NOVICE A 

902 CH ANDSOME SO PRECIOUS (F) 
95 Spaniel (English Cocker), CK-KL4195844, 23-Jun-22. Breeders: Diane Turner. Ryallcourt Tommy Brock x CH 

Elcazador Andsome Nirvana RN SDN SDO. Canada. Owner: Diane TURNER, Eleanor MELDRUM 
  
 
906 WANDERING ACRES RED ROOIBOS (F) 
97 Australian Shepherd, PN-JW4241830, 16-Nov-21. Breeders: Amanda Kirk. Aussie’s Taboo Burning Falcon x 

Brush Creeks Moonlight Gambler. Elsewhere. Owner: Genevieve ST-MARTIN 
  
 
909 KAT SHOW ME THE BUCKLES NTD-M (F) 
ABS Belgian Shepherd Dog, CK-MA4313821, 29-Jan-24. Breeders: Kelly Thirburn. Kat Hot As Hell x Avisa’S Z’Ceto. 

Canada. Owner: Michelle CLARK 
 
972 SEABERNS PERFECT STORM  (F) 
97 Bernese Mountain Dog, JQ4095155, 23-Apr-21. Breeders: Patricia Gowans. Blumoon’s The More He Motos x 

Tailspins Livin On A Prayer. Canada. Owner: Patricia GOWANS 
  
 

RALLY NOVICE B 

910 GCH KOJIROS ENGLISH GENTLEMAN (M) 
ABS Shih Tzu, CK-JU4154077, 20-Oct-21. Breeders: Debra R. Love. CH Sandraker's Sky Walker x CH Hadacall 

Special Addition For Kojiro. Canada. Owner: Debra LOVE 
  
 
911 LIONHEART MI KAITO-SAMA (M) 
82 Japanese Chin, CK-JQ4112544, 08-Aug-21. Breeders: Gail Forsythe. CH GCH Sleepyhollow Raphael x CH 

Lionheart Mi Zentoyouyou. Canada. Owner: Alexis WADDEN 
  
 
912 LONGHAULS RIGHT AS RAIN (F) 
ABS Shetland Sheepdog, CK-JW4140285, 19-Nov-21. Breeders: Brearley, Karen. GCH. Longhauls Its My Turn, 

AGNJS CD RN x Longhauls Once Upon A Time. Canada. Owner: Karen BREARLEY, Jackie MAYS. Agent: 
Jackie MAYS 

  
 
915 MAKAILA'S BLACK IN DISGUISE (F) 
97 Retriever (Labrador), CK-MN4341998, 19-Jul-24. Breeders: Taryn Vanderkooi. CH Makaila's Mouat x Goldenbrae 

Sweet Miss Meeka. Canada. Owner: Wendy BAKER 
  
 
916 MAKAILA'S DELILAH (F) 
98 Retriever (Labrador), CK-MJ4326346, 14-May-24. Breeders: Cheryl Young. GCH Blackpearl N Ynot Chief At 

Tanash x GCH Makaila's Pull and Peel. Canada. Owner: Sandra JAMES 
  
 
917 FYREGLO'S NORTHERN DANCER ATD (M) 
ABS Retriever (Golden), CK-MJ4327101, 09-May-24. Breeders: Jane Christy, Jennifer Hewitt. Colorbook's True North 

x Fyreglo's Wild About You. Canada. Owner: Deborah MARSALL 
  



 

 

 
921 GCHB ELMDEN'S HEART OF ROCK-N-ROLL AT GREYSTONE (M) 
99 Borzoi, CK-KA4163507, 29-Jan-22. Breeders: Brenda Hadden. CH Simple Obsession Staying Power x CH 

Simple Obsession Make Me Happy. Canada. Owner: Heather ELRICK 
  
 

RALLY INTERMEDIATE 

913 CH ESPRIT AVIATOR DON'T PITY THE DEAD (F) 
99 Poodle (Standard), CK-LQ4285814, 13-Aug-23. Breeders: Isabelle Loranger / Diane Kingston / Amanda 

Campbell. CH Aviator Esprit's Kiss Of A Jedi x GCH Esprit Redrum Redrum Redrum CD RM SDIN SDN. Canada. 
Owner: Morgan TILSTRA, Isabelle LORANGER 

  
 
922 CH ROXINI'S BLAZIN A TRAIL TO KOJIRO (M) 
83 Shih Tzu, CK-JQ4141382, 18-Aug-21. Breeders: Sarah Doan. Shente's Super Hero x CH Luck Charm Dream 

Dorotey. Canada. Owner: Gail RICHES 
  
 
926 ADOMINOS VANILLA  ICE SDIN SDN (M) 
84 Tibetan Terrier, CK-JW4144864, 02-Nov-21. Breeders: ADOMINOS Tibetan Terriers. Am. CH. ADOMINOS To-Jo 

Dzine Colledge x Ch. ADOMINOS Tripitaka Dodging Bullets with ADOMINOS. Canada. Owner: J. Grant BALL 
  
 
927 DAWNAQUINN GRYPHON THE LIONHEARTED (F) 
89 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, CK-KS4228208, 21-Sep-22. Breeders: Wendy Maisey. Matmor Talk Of The Town 

x Dawnaquinn All Hallows Eve. Canada. Owner: Blanche BELLERIVE 
  
 
930 ANNIE (F) 
98 Mixed Breed, CN-DN4226103, 15-Jul-16. Breeders: Na. Na x Na. Elsewhere. Owner: Lorna JOHNSON 
  
 
935 CH UPCOUNTRY'S BRAWNY KNIGHT AT THE IMPROV SDIN SDN SDO SDX (M) 
76 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired), CK-JY4148927, 24-Dec-21. Breeders: Terry Mills, Carol-Anne Browning, Kristy Emery. 

Eastwind's Big Slick x CH Upcountry's Tempest Storm RN. Canada. Owner: Catherina VAN BEEK, Kristy EMERY 
  
 

RALLY ADVANCED A 

932 GCH . STRYKING'S PAY THE PIPER RN RI (F) 
NQ Retriever (Labrador), DU674168, 06-Oct-16. Breeders: Roxanne M.P. Baird and Keith A. Baird. Makaila's Rob 

Roy of Browndell SH x GCH Talabrook's Inspiration JH WC. Canada. Owner: Wendy BAKER, Jump Height: " 
  
 
938 CH AVOCA'S SOLAR FLARE CGN RN RI SDIN SDN SDO (F) 
90 Shetland Sheepdog, CK-ME4313178, 04-Mar-24. Breeders: Deborah Innes. GCHS Mystic Suntime Supernova x 

Avoca's Anniversary Edition. Canada. Owner: Deborah INNES, Valerie BEEBE, Jump Height: 12" 
  
 
939 PARKER CGN RN RI NTD ITD ATD (M) 
ABS Mixed Breed, CN-HE4360853, 04-Mar-20. Breeders: Na. Duke x Jasmine. Canada. Owner: Deb MARSALL, 

Jump Height: 16" 
  
 



 

 

RALLY ADVANCED B 

931 DUCKNDOGS AHEAD BY A CENTURY CGN RN RI (F) 
98 Retriever (Labrador), CK-FL3962709, 19-Jun-18. Breeders: Cathy Mitchell. CH Duckndogs Don Diego De La 

Vega x Tchesinkut Duckndogs Dragonfly. Canada. Owner: Corina TIRSHMAN, Jump Height: " 
  
 
933 ASTRO (M) 
99 German Shepherd Dog, CK-JC4258701, 05-Feb-21. Breeders: Na. Na x Na. Canada. Owner: Edwin CHIU, Erika 

MACVICAR, Jump Height: " 
  
 
934 CH GCH COOMARA'S ÒRAN MOR RA (M) 
95 Spaniel (Irish Water), FU805309, 16-Oct-18. Breeders: Paul & Paula Price. CH Realta's Duck Commander SH CA 

x Coomara's Leather And Lace DD. Canada. Owner: Mary WILLIAMS-MARTER, Paul PRICE, Jump Height: " 
  
 
936 RIPLEYS REMEDY FOR LOVE AGI AGNJ RE SDN ETD (M) 
100 Poodle (Miniature), CK-KS4211820, 14-Sep-22. Breeders: Darla and Melissa Willms. CH Ripleys Reflection AGX 

AGXJ NP CGN RE x GCH Ripleys Raise A Little Hell AGX AGXJ RE SDN. Canada. Owner: Melissa WILLMS, 
Darla WILLMS, Jump Height: 08" 

  
 
941 CH GCH RIPLEYS WEAPON OF CHOICE AGNJ RI SDN NTD (M) 
96 Poodle (Miniature), CK-MA4307552, 22-Jan-24. Breeders: Darla and Melissa Willms. GCH Starlit Donnchada 

Concealed Weapon BCAT x GCH Ripleys Raise A Little Hell AGX AGXJ RAE SDN. Canada. Owner: Melissa 
WILLMS, Jump Height: 08" 

  
 
942 AVOCA'S LOGICAL WHEN THE PIECE FITS RN RI NTD (F) 
96 Shetland Sheepdog, CK-ME4315567, 04-Mar-24. Breeders: Deborah Innes. GCHS Mystic Suntime Supernova x 

Avoca's Anniversary Edition. Canada. Owner: Leanne GOOD, Deborah INNES, Jump Height: 12" 
  
 
943 GCH STEINHAUS JOIE DE VIE RN RA SDN NS (F) 
97 Schnauzer (Standard), DE650997, 19-Mar-16. Breeders: Heather Pedersen. US GCH Pepper Tree Zorro v 

Morganwald x GCh US CH. Steinhaus Mon Amie. Canada. Owner: Heather PEDERSEN, Jump Height: 12" 
  
 
946 VIOLET SPARKLING SIDNEY RN RI RA (F) 
90 Poodle (Standard), CK-GS3967608, 19-Sep-19. Breeders: Deborah Foster. PR11734303 Lemerie Silk Tie x 

ZJ467136 CH Violet Shimmering Sensation RN RI RA RE. Canada. Owner: Charlotte CAREY, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
947 OMAR VOM RUTTIGERHOF NDD DD RN RI RA RE (M) 
ABS Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, 1140274, 14-May-18. Breeders: Phillipp und Karin Hengartner-Pulver. Coby Vom 

Gerther Ostwald x Ijuma-Joscha vom Ruttigerhof. Elsewhere. Owner: Sandy JAMES, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
949 KAT THIS AIN’T MY FIRST RODEO (F) 
97 Belgian Shepherd Dog, CK-MA4315280, 29-Jan-24. Breeders: Kelly Thorburn. KAT Hot As Hell x Avisa’s Z’Ceto. 

Canada. Owner: Katrina VAVROVICS, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
951 CH WESTBROOK’S GOLDEN GOOSE CGN CD RI VN ATD NTD-M (F) 
89 Retriever (Golden), CK-MG4318483, 09-Apr-24. Breeders: Shelby Eckford. Rocklane’s Purple And Gold x 

Westbrook’s Good As Gold. Canada. Owner: Jennifer VAARTSTRA, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 



 

 

RALLY EXCELLENT B 

936 RIPLEYS REMEDY FOR LOVE AGI AGNJ RE SDN ETD (M) 
96 Poodle (Miniature), CK-KS4211820, 14-Sep-22. Breeders: Darla and Melissa Willms. CH Ripleys Reflection AGX 

AGXJ NP CGN RE x GCH Ripleys Raise A Little Hell AGX AGXJ RE SDN. Canada. Owner: Melissa WILLMS, 
Darla WILLMS, Jump Height: 08" 

  
 
947 OMAR VOM RUTTIGERHOF NDD DD RN RI RA RE (M) 
NQ Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, 1140274, 14-May-18. Breeders: Phillipp und Karin Hengartner-Pulver. Coby Vom 

Gerther Ostwald x Ijuma-Joscha vom Ruttigerhof. Elsewhere. Owner: Sandy JAMES, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
949 KAT THIS AIN’T MY FIRST RODEO (F) 
99 Belgian Shepherd Dog, CK-MA4315280, 29-Jan-24. Breeders: Kelly Thorburn. KAT Hot As Hell x Avisa’s Z’Ceto. 

Canada. Owner: Katrina VAVROVICS, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
959 GCH BERNERGOLD HIT THE GROUND RUNNING CGN DD PCD RM VE ETD NTD-M (F) 
99 Bernese Mountain Dog, CK-KL4194333, 12-Jun-22. Breeders: Anita Vaartstra. Excuse Me Sir Von Sasaunna 

NDD x Bernergold’s Next Inline V BBZ. Canada. Owner: Jennifer VAARTSTRA, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
960 GCH KITSANA’S TRIAL RUN CGN JH CDX RM WCI CAX SDN AS VB DJ ETD-M TDCH RATN (M) 
97 Retriever (Golden), CK-HE3995251, 12-Mar-20. Breeders: Diane Henn. CH Fyreglo’s Naturally x CH Kitsana’s 

Whirlaway. Canada. Owner: Erin MCNAB, Diane HENN, Jump Height: 16" 
 
962 LOGAN VD BIRKHAHNJAEGER CGN RM SDO SX VB RATS (M) 
97 Weimaraner, CK-HE3996102, 05-Mar-20. Breeders: Linda Viviers. Beau VD Birkhahnjaeger x R Contessa VD 

Birkhahnjaeger. Canada. Owner: Michelle GRANT, Mica GRANT-HAGEN, Jump Height: 16" 
 
  
 

RALLY MASTER  

953 CH STARNORTH EMMETT ESTELLE (F) 
NQ Australian Cattle Dog, CK-KY4244076, 31-Dec-22. Breeders: Stacey A Langille. CH WNR Bring Out The Heavy 

Artillery Ammo x GCH Aquila's Rockitt To The Stars. Canada. Owner: Margré BOER, Jump Height: 12" 
  
 
959 GCH BERNERGOLD HIT THE GROUND RUNNING CGN DD PCD RM VE ETD NTD-M (F) 
88.0 Bernese Mountain Dog, CK-KL4194333, 12-Jun-22. Breeders: Anita Vaartstra. Excuse Me Sir Von Sasaunna 

NDD x Bernergold’s Next Inline V BBZ. Canada. Owner: Jennifer VAARTSTRA, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
960 GCH KITSANA’S TRIAL RUN CGN JH CDX RM WCI CAX SDN AS VB DJ ETD-M TDCH RATN (M) 
98.0 Retriever (Golden), CK-HE3995251, 12-Mar-20. Breeders: Diane Henn. CH Fyreglo’s Naturally x CH Kitsana’s 

Whirlaway. Canada. Owner: Erin MCNAB, Diane HENN, Jump Height: 16" 
  
 
963 AVOCA'S UNCHAINED MELODY CGN CD RA SDO (F) 
NQ Shetland Sheepdog, CK-JJ4094544, 02-May-21. Breeders: Deborah Innes/Leanne Good. Amberlyn's Concert 

Grand Piano x Avoca's Deja Blue CGN CD RAE. Canada. Owner: Sonya WOOLLACOTT, Jump Height: 08" 
  
 
966 GCH GCHB KIJI HONKY TONK HERO CGN HTT RN RI RA (M) 
NQ Australian Shepherd, CK-HE4004144, 30-Mar-20. Breeders: Kim Schmidt and Alicia Schmidt. CH Kiji Ain't No 

Cowboy DNA-CP x CH Kiji Girl On Fire DNA-VP. Canada. Owner: Lynn RODGERS, Kim SCHMIDT, Alicia 
SCHMIDT, Jump Height: 16" 



 

 

  
 
970 CH HUSHABY TIFFANY SUGAR PEPPER (F) 
94 Poodle (Miniature), CK-HU4035945, 12-Oct -20. Breeders: Bonnie Norquay and Gail Branchet. Maezhi 

Charismatic Knight x GCH Hushaby Ellas Ah Rock’n. Canada. Owner: Richard and Katherine Pepper. Jump 
Height: 6" 

 
 
962 LOGAN VD BIRKHAHNJAEGER CGN RM SDO SX VB RATS (M) 
94 Weimaraner, CK-HE3996102, 05-Mar-20. Breeders: Linda Viviers. Beau VD Birkhahnjaeger x R Contessa VD 

Birkhahnjaeger. Canada. Owner: Michelle GRANT, Mica GRANT-HAGEN, Jump Height: 16" 
 
 


